FT-760x PRODUCT BRIEF Rev B    1 | P a g e
FT-760x SERIES
MEMS FORCE SENSOR
PRODUCT BRIEF
Revision B
FT-760x PRODUCT BRIEF Rev B    2 | P a g e
CONTENTS
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION ................................................................................................................................... 3

• Stylus, Touchpads, Smart Home, AR/VR
FT-760x PRODUCT BRIEF Rev B    4 | P a g e
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1: Ordering Information
5. PIN CONFIGURATION
Figure 1: Pin Configuration
6. PIN DESCRIPTION
BUMP
PIN NAME PIN DESCRIPTION
1 SPOS Sensor Positive Output Terminal
2 GNDP Sensor Ground for Positive Bridge. Must connect to GNDN. Can also be used as sensor
enable pin.
3 VCCP Sensor Supply Voltage for Positive Bridge. Connect to a stable, low noise power supply
(e.g. LDO source or DRV from Qorvo AF-3x88) for best performance.
4 VCCN Sensor Supply Voltage for Negative Bridge. Connect to a stable, low noise power supply
(e.g. LDO source or DRV from Qorvo AF-3x88) for best performance.
5 GNDN Sensor Ground for Negative Bridge. Must connect to GNDP. Can also be used as sensor
enable pin.
6 SNEG Sensor Negative Output Terminal
Table 2: Pin Description
PART  OPERATING TEMP. RANGE FEATURES DESCRIPTION
FT-7600A01 -20°C to +70°C Consumer 3000pc 7-inch reel
FT-7600A01SR -20°C to +70°C Consumer 300pc sample reel
FT-7605B00 -40°C to +85°C Automotive Grade 3 3000pc 7-inch reel
FT-7605B00SR -40°C to +85°C Automotive Grade 3 300pc sample reel
FT-760x PRODUCT BRIEF Rev B    5 | P a g e
7. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VCCP/VCCN to GNDP/GNDN .......................................................................................................  -0.3 V to +6 V
Applied Force (directly applied on top of the sensor) ............................................................................. 20 N